
 
 

IU Ventures Fellows - 2022 Cohort Directory 
 

Dr. Abolfazl Alipour 
Ph.D. Candidate 
Psychological and Brain Sciences 
Ph.D. Candidate  
Neuroscience 
Email: aalipour@iu.edu 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/abolfazl-alipour/ 
 
Imande Atalor 
MBA Candidate 
Finance and Management 
Email: imatalor@iu.edu 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/imande-atalor-savvyfinanceprofessional/ 
 
Samuel Clark 
MBA Candidate 
Finance 
Email: sjc3@iu.edu 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/clark-samuel/ 
 
Steve Crandall 
MBA Candidate 
Finance 
Email: socranda@iu.edu 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/steveocrandall/ 
 
Akua Donkor 
MBA Candidate 
Entrepreneurship and Innovation 
Email: adonkor@iu.edu 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/akuaodonkor/ 
 
Merrin Joseph 
Ph.D. Candidate 
Microbiology 
Email: josephme@iu.edu 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/merrin-joseph-4b08b04b/ 
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Dan Li 
Ph.D. Candidate 
Complex Networks and Systems 
Ph.D. Candidate  
History and Philosophy of Science and Technology 
Email: dli1@iu.edu 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/dan-li-24947528/ 
 
 
Daniel Marnatti 
Master of Science Candidate 
Environmental Science and Public Affairs 
Email: daniel.marnatti@gmail.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/danielmarnatti/ 
 
Vennetta McCray 
MBA Candidate 
Management and Entrepreneurship 
Email: vmccray@iu.edu 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/vennettamccray/ 
 
Armel Nibasumba 
MBA Candidate 
Management and Corporate Innovation and Entrepreneurship 
Email: arniba@iu.edu 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/armelnibasumba/ 
 
Britain Taylor 
Ph.D. Candidate 
Intelligent Systems Engineering 
Email: btaylor7@iu.edu 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/britaintaylor/ 
 
Amber Tseng 
MBA Candidate 
Finance 
Email: wentseng@iu.edu 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/wenyu-tseng-kelley2023/ 
 
 
 
Jon Barada 
IU Ventures 
Vice President – Engagement 
Email: jbarada@iu.edu 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/jonbarada/ 
 
Neil Powell 
IU Ventures 
Executive Director – Student Learning 
Email: nepowel@iu.edu 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/neil-powell-a595017/ 
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